
                             CITY OF RACINE               Page 1   OF   3

                           DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

                               CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name  24-06 (k6-025)  Concrete Street Reconstruction and Paving

C.O. No.  1  Funding Account(s)                              Original Contract   $  1,039,662.87

                             Previous C.O. 's    $ 0.00

                             Contract Total       $  1,039,662.87

Contractor Milwaukee General Construction Company

      We   mutually    agree    to    the    contract    change   order    as       herein    delineated.

    Item     Description    of     Changes    -    Quantities,     Units,   Decrease in    Increase in

    No.     Unit    Prices,    Change   in    Completion     Schedule.     Contract      Contract

1  Add 4,023 Sq. Yds. Removing Pavement

 @ $3.81/Sq. Yd. 15,327.63$    

2 Add 2,289 Lin. Ft. Removing Curb & Gutter

 @ $2.78/Lin. Ft. 6,363.42$      

3 Add 210 Sq. Yds. Removing Concrete Sidewalk

 @ #3.98/Sq. Yd. 835.80$         

8 Add 2,109 Lin. Ft. Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch

 Type A @ $13.25/Lin. Ft. 27,944.25$    

9 Add 180 Lin. Ft. Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch

 Type D @ $22.70/Lin. Ft. 4,086.00$      

10 Add 341 Sq. Ft. Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch

 @ $2.85/Sq. Ft. 971.85$         

11 Add 1,551 Sq. Ft. Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch

 @ $3.55/Sq. Ft. 5,506.05$      

Total Amount From Page  1  -$               61,035.00$    

896.030.5510, 896.030.5690

986.908.5020, Water Dept.


